
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNEBC 8/13/2021

145

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Frenzy Belgian Malinois William Leathers NQ 50.39 2.8776



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

CNEBC 8/13/2021

143

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Jackie Russell Terrier Mary Valentine100 44.88 3.1863



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CNEBC 8/13/2021

143

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Ronny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

95 51.88 2.7564



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNEBC 8/13/2021

145

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Cruiser Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ 83.58 1.7349



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNEBC 8/13/2021

162

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Dino All American Michael Labriola95 50.84 3.1865



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CNEBC 8/13/2021

164

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 49.86 3.2892

20087 April Collie Barbara Corriveau NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine NQ 78.06 2.2803



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 37.49 4.7479

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 39.21 4.5397

12034 Sonar Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman NQ 47.31 3.7624

12025 Karl Miniature Poodle Arabella Lyon NQ 63.19 2.8169



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNEBC 8/13/2021

185

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Selfie Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16034 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 58.31 3.1727



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch100 48.2 3.9834

20033 Poe Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons100 52.27 3.6732

20056 Remy Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 40.24 4.7714

20078 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ 52.37 3.6662



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 53.38 3.3346

8016 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 55.46 3.2095

8024 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 70.35 2.5302

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 50.45 3.5282

8020 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 72.35 2.4603



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 35.24 5.0511

12029 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 42.23 4.2150

12017 Baysea Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.79 3.8873

12037 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 47.57 3.7419

12016 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 38.05 4.6781

12041 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 38.18 4.6621

12036 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 39.81 4.4712

12024 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 51.33 3.4678

12027 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 57.01 3.1223

12015 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 57.94 3.0721

12039 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 83.23 2.1387

12032 Keltie Shetland Sheepdog Kathryn Thompson NQ 93.69 1.8999



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNEBC 8/13/2021

185

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.77 5.3207

16046 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 38.21 4.8417

16031 Ember Brittany Meghan Carr100 46.12 4.0113

16041 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak100 56.18 3.293

16052 Rosie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Doug Bellfy NQ 51.67 3.5804

16025 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak NQ 60.62 3.0518

16045 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 62.24 2.9724



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 36.01 5.3319

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 38.01 5.0513

20080 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 38.53 4.9831

20044 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.15 4.7821

20077 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 41.75 4.5988

20066 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 41.87 4.5856

20025 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore100 43.11 4.4537

20054 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 45.53 4.217

20047 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 47.73 4.0226

20083 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 49.75 3.8593

20076 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 49.76 3.8585

20084 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 52.43 3.6620

20059 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 52.53 3.6551

20062 Tate Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon100 53.2 3.6090

20061 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 53.63 3.5801

20032 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson100 55.18 3.4795

20028 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 56.21 3.4158

20035 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20031 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ NT

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20046 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 36.51 5.2588

20023 Tek Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 42.23 4.5465

20060 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 57.01 3.3678

20055 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 57.22 3.3555



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 59.63 3.2199

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 67.56 2.8419

20052 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 68.04 2.8219

20053 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 68.63 2.7976

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 71.65 2.6797

20067 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 84.13 2.2822



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 37.35 5.1406

24002 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.63 4.4006

24003 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 52.61 3.6495

24017 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 53.39 3.5962

24006 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 55.08 3.4858

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.66 3.7166

24012 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 62.7 3.0622

24014 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 63.41 3.0279

24004 Gibbs Collie Butch Jersey NQ 72.34 2.6541



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

145

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 39.14 3.7046



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNEBC 8/13/2021

164

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Tilly Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell NQ 68.51 2.3938



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNEBC 8/13/2021

185

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Buccleigh Shetland Sheepdog Kathryn Thompson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar, Karen 
Frink

 NQ 80.93 2.3724

16002 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 93.32 2.0574



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Monson Dalmatian Melissa MacWilliams NQ 72.69 2.6414



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 49.45 3.5996

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 61.16 2.9104



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

178

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 47.74 3.7285

8005 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 52 3.4231

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset100 53.88 3.3036

8007 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 72.08 2.4695



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNEBC 8/13/2021

185

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.33 4.4762

12003 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 71.89 2.5734

12004 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 59.64 3.1019



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras100 43.52 4.4118

16003 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 46.85 4.0982

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.46 4.0455

16015 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 48.24 3.9801

16001 Cote All American Jim Koras100 52.17 3.6803

16012 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 65.14 2.9475

16011 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 50.91 3.7714

16010 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder NQ 75.46 2.5444



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNEBC 8/13/2021

192

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 48.26 3.9785

20005 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey100 66.23 2.899

20013 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ NT

20009 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 52.67

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 42.99

8016 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 68.39



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 35.81

12029 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 41.52

12034 Sonar Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman100 45.59

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

12039 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ NT

12016 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 36.5

12027 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 51.38

12015 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 68.3



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.41

16046 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 37.03

16050 Dino All American Michael Labriola NQ 63.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 36.9

20035 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 38.19

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 39.04

20078 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow100 40.75

20076 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 47.25

20049 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 53.26

20084 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 53.86

20032 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ NT

20055 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20083 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20046 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 43.27

20063 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 47.97

20031 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 51.17

20060 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 58.54



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Tank All American Judy Vedder100 62.93



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 57.41

12007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 50.34



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.54

16017 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 55.59

16019 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ NT

20002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20019 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 63.47

20018 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 66.96



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.32

8018 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 40.27

8016 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 41.01



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 30.52

12029 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 34.09

12037 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 35.33

12015 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 37.73

12039 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ NT

12033 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12040 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 29.93

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 36.59

12027 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 38.63

12034 Sonar Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman NQ 39.83



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Dino All American Michael Labriola100 38.96

16046 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16027 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 31.74



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 32.1

20076 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 38.38

20062 Tate Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon100 38.49

20084 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 39.21

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20083 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.15

20035 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 33.47

20063 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 33.74

20055 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 38.17

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 49.56



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles100 37.7

24002 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.69

24020 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 44.75



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 33.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 39.68

16017 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 44.17



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CNEBC 8/13/2021

0

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ NT

20002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.5

20019 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.08

20005 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ 48.41



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNEBC 8/13/2021

129

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Frenzy Belgian Malinois William Leathers NQ 30.41 4.2420



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CNEBC 8/13/2021

126

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Jackie Russell Terrier Mary Valentine100 27.83 4.5275



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CNEBC 8/13/2021

126

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Ronny Miniature American 
Shepherd

Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

99 51.52 2.4457



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNEBC 8/13/2021

128

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sly Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees NQ 29.53 4.3346



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNEBC 8/13/2021

129

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Cruiser Australian Shepherd Kathleen Chouinard NQ NT

20087 April Collie Barbara Corriveau NQ 33.81 3.8154



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CNEBC 8/13/2021

166

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Dino All American Michael Labriola100 32.08 5.1746



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CNEBC 8/13/2021

186

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ NT

20033 Poe Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 32.71 5.6863

20040 Abby Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 52.79 3.5234



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNEBC 8/13/2021

172

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Selfie Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.02 6.3657



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 25.72 6.8040

20063 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch100 27.92 6.2679

20067 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons100 47.18 3.7092

20056 Remy Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 29.77 5.8784



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles100 32.57 5.3730



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

168

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman100 27.62 6.0825

8018 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 32.96 5.0971

8011 Dodger Russell Terrier Mary Valentine100 38 4.4211

8016 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 42.91 3.9152

8024 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 53.2 3.1579

8012 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 29.15 5.7633

8020 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 37.91 4.4315



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CNEBC 8/13/2021

168

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.31 6.6377

12033 Martina Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 25.86 6.4965

12022 Shya Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 25.86 6.4965

12016 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 26.28 6.3927

12041 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.48 6.1135

12036 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.77 6.0497

12029 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 29.88 5.6225

12037 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 30.28 5.5482

12034 Sonar Shetland Sheepdog Dara Kraitchman100 30.56 5.4974

12017 Baysea Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.76 5.4616

12015 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 32.78 5.1251

12027 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 33.58 5.003

12024 Q Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 37.31 4.5028

12025 Karl Miniature Poodle Arabella Lyon NQ 39.89 4.2116

12039 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 54.77 3.0674

12032 Keltie Shetland Sheepdog Kathryn Thompson NQ 56.34 2.9819



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

172

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.98 6.8855

16046 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 26.13 6.5825

16052 Rosie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Doug Bellfy100 31.77 5.4139

16029 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ NT

16034 Dory Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 30.83 5.579

16031 Ember Brittany Meghan Carr NQ 35.37 4.8629

16045 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 36.41 4.724

16041 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak NQ 36.55 4.7059

16025 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak NQ 43.6 3.945



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.65 7.0994

20023 Tek Border Collie Jim Koras100 24.85 7.0423

20035 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 25.47 6.8708

20044 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.71 6.8067

20080 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 26.15 6.6922

20054 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 26.26 6.6641

20066 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.43 6.6213

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 26.8 6.5299

20077 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 27.94 6.2634

20083 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 31.14 5.6198

20060 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 32.1 5.4517

20076 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 32.83 5.3305

20047 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 34.67 5.0476

20059 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 35.31 4.9561

20062 Tate Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon100 35.5 4.9296

20084 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 35.56 4.9213

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black100 36.95 4.7361

20053 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen100 37.96 4.6101

20061 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 39.99 4.3761

20055 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry100 45.59 3.8386

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20025 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20031 Root Dutch Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 28.86 6.0638

20049 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 30.63 5.7134

20032 Junior Dalmatian Dawn Eliot-Johnson NQ 38.14 4.5884



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 43.95 3.9818

20028 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 46.33 3.7773

20074 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.99 3.3660



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 24.61 7.1109

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 32 5.4688

24014 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.86 5.3256

24003 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 33.28 5.2584

24002 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.29 5.1035

24006 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 35.52 4.9268

24017 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 36.03 4.8571

24004 Gibbs Collie Butch Jersey NQ 55.35 3.1617



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

126

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 31.88 3.9523



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

129

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 21 6.1429



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

166

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Buccleigh Shetland Sheepdog Kathryn Thompson NQ 76.69 2.1646



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

186

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Smoke Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 48.18 3.8605



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 44.12 3.9665



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

168

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.28 5.2045

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 38.35 4.3807



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

168

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.87 4.8179

8005 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 37.36 4.4968

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 44.2 3.8009

8007 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 50.4 3.3333



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

172

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 27.28 6.305

12004 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 34.13 5.0396

12003 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 48.2 3.5685

12013 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 40.37 4.2606

12008 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 45.18 3.807

12012 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 48.22 3.567

12001 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 61.4 2.8013



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras100 28.44 6.1533

16011 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver100 30.21 5.7928

16003 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 30.8 5.6818

16015 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 30.92 5.6598

16021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.71 5.3500

16001 Cote All American Jim Koras100 37.44 4.6741

16010 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder100 42.04 4.1627

16012 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 45.87 3.8151

16006 Cheater Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 29.19 5.9952

16005 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar, Karen 
Frink

 NQ 54.07 3.2365



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CNEBC 8/13/2021

175

Central New England Brittany Club

Judge - Jen YoungCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.84 6.7724

20002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.4 5.9524

20016 Monson Dalmatian Melissa MacWilliams100 46.74 3.7441

20018 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 54.06 3.2371

20013 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 33.13 5.2822

20005 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ 45.65 3.8335


